Township of Casco 2022 Annual Meeting Tuesday, March 8, 2022

Attendance: J. Andersen, D. Goulston, J. Stevens, C. Stover, V. Holk – Deputy Clerk. 5 residents, 1 resident late.

Call to Order at 7:04 pm

Approve Agenda

Motion by C. Stover to approve the agenda as presented. Supported by J. Andersen 9 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.

Approve Minutes of March 9, 2021 Meeting

Motion by J. Andersen to approve minutes from the March 9, 2021 Annual Meeting. Supported by C. Stover.

9 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.

1. Elected Officials Salaries

A. Approve Clerk Salary – Resolution 2022-02 \$35,310 plus \$1,000 per election in the first pay period following the election

Motion by C. Stover to approve the Clerk Salary – Resolution 2022-02 for \$35,310 plus \$1,000 per election to be paid in the first pay period following the election. Supported by D. Goulston.

10 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.

- B. Approve Treasurer Salary Resolution 2022-03 \$29,407.53
 Motion by J. Andersen to approve Treasurer Salary Resolution 2022-03 in the amount of \$29,407.53. Supported by D. Goulston.
 10 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.
- C. Approve Trustee Salary Resolution 2022-04 & 2022-05 \$846 per diem \$82
 Motion by J. Andersen to approve Trustee Salary Resolution 2022-04 & 2022-05 of \$846 and a per diem of \$82. Supported by C. Stover.
 10 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.
- D. Approve Supervisor Salary Resolution 2022-06 \$28,551.00
 Motion by J. Andersen to approve Supervisor Salary Resolution 2022-06 for \$28,551.00. Supported by D. Goulston.
 10 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.
- 2. Any matters or concerns of residents

No Comments from residents.

3. Adjournment

Motion by C. Stover to adjourn at 7:14 pm. Supported by J. Andersen. 10 Ayes. 0 Nays. Motion Carried.

Jennifer Andersen Casco Township Clerk